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uistoric  Certificate of Appropriateness

PRESERVATION
CMN Milwaukee Historic Preservation Commission/200 E. Wells Street/Milwaukee, W1 53202/phone 414-286-5712/fax 414-286-3004
Property 102 E. Vine Street Brewers Hill Historic District
Description of Construction of a new front porch on the west side of the home (facing 1st Street). The existing porch will be
work deconstructed and new footings will be installed. The new porch will have the same footprint as the existing.
Care will be taken to salvage the existing handrails and columns. Repairs will be done to the columns and
handrails as needed. The handrails for the stairs will be new and care will be taken to match the existing design.
New decking will be installed using SS fasteners. New newel boxes and skirting will be constructed to match
the design of the porch. All skirting will be made from Cedar lumber. Once complete, painting will be done to
the similar color palette as used on other facades. Upon completion of the porch, the existing porch roof material
will be torn off and replaced with a similar material. Any visible wood / trim elements above the columns will
remain.
Date issued 3/15/2023 PTSID N/A

In accordance with the provisions of Section 320-21 (11) and (12) of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances, the Milwaukee Historic Preservation
Commission has issued a certificate of appropriateness for the work listed above. The work was found to be consistent with preservation
guidelines. The following conditions apply to this certificate of appropriateness:

Plan exam to verify compliance with zoning overlay where existing dimensions and materials are not being matched. Current
porch design pre-dates the overlay. HPC has only verified that column sizes are compliant.

All finish wood must be smooth and free of knots and must be painted or treated with an opaque stain upon completion. The
use of a naturally decay-resistant wood species for exterior finish applications is required for porch areas.

All work must be done in a craftsman-like manner, and must be completed within one year of the date this certificate was issued. Staff must
approve any changes or additions to this certificate before work begins. Work that is not completed in accordance with this certificate may
be subject to correction orders or citations. If you require technical assistance, please contact Historic Preservation staff as follows: Phone:
(414) 286-5712 E-mail: hpc@milwaukee.gov.
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If permits are required, you are responsible for obtaining them from the Milwaukee Development Center. If you have questions about permit
requirements, please consult the Development Center’s web site, www.milwaukee.gov/Ims, or call (414) 286-8210.

Copies to: Development Center, Ald. A. Coggs City of Milwaukee Historic Preservation

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

West 50 feet of Lots 14 and 15 in Block 35 in Sherman’s Addition, being a subdivision of a part of the Northeast % of
Section 20, in Township 7 North, Range 22 East, in the City of Milwaukee, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin.

AND

The East 12.5 feet of the West 62.5 feet of Lots 14 and 15 in Block 35, in Sherman's Addition, being in the Northeast % of
Section 20, in Township 7 North, Range 22 East, in the City of Mitwaukee, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin.

Note 1: The property hereon described is the same as the pertinent property as described in First American Title
Insurance Company, File #MA-225253, Policy No. 5011400-262015e, Policy Date: Octoer 12, 2011

Note 2: Survey closure meets 2021 Minimum Standard Detail Requirements for ALTA/ACSM Land Title Surveys as
adopted by American Land Title Association and National Society of Professional Surveyors.

Note 3: "The underground utilities shown have been located from field survey information. The surveyor makes no
guarantee that the underground utiiies shown comprise all such utiities in the area, either in service or
abandoned. The surveyor further does not warrant that the underground utiities shown are in the exact location
indicated although he does certify that they are located as accurately as possible from information available. The
surveyor has not physically located the underground utilties.” Surface indications of uilties along with Digger's
Hotine markings (Ticket No. 20221505673 dated March 8, 2022) on the surveyed parcel have been shown.”

To: Ashley F. Booth, Molly L. Booth, Heritage Title Services Inc., First American Title Insurance
Company, and any other person or entity that mortgages or guarantees the title thereto within
one year of the date of this survey:

This is to certify that this map or plat of survey and the survey on which it is based were made in
accordance with the 2021 Minimum Standard Detail Requirements for ALTA/NSPS Land Title
Surveys, jointly established and adopted by ALTA and NSPS, and includes Items 1, 2, 3, 4, 5,
7(a), 7(b)(1), 11(b) and 20 (trees 6™+; adj structures w/floor elevs at grade & 1st floor elev; elevs
of all door stoops, patios & stairs) of Table A thereof. The field work was completed on May 9,
2022.

Dated this day of May 13, 2022
Marc C. Passarelli
Professional Land Surveyor S-2817
State of Wisconsin

ITEMS CORRESPONDING TO SCHEDULE B

2. Easements, or claims of easements, not sown by the Public Records.

6. Covenants, conditions and restrictions, as contained in Quit Claim Deed, executed between The City of
Milwaukee and Gary R. Goyette and Thomas Rebholz, tenants in common, and recorded in the Register of
Deeds office for Mitwackee County, on May 23, 1986, on Reel 1885, Image 1368, as Document No. 5917888
Providing for forfeiture and reversion of title in case of violation which may affect a portion of the insured
subject premises on the East boundary line.

The Company hereby guarantees the Insured Lender that said covenants, conditions and restrictions have
not been violated and that  future violation will not cause or work a forfeiture or a reversion of tie as (o the
improvements existing as of the policy date.

2.00 - Denotes Eristing Spat Elevation

sal@WI.rr.coml
2554 N. 100TH STREET

P.0. BOX 26596

WAUWATOSA, WISCONSIN 53226
(414) 257-2212 FAX:(414) 257-2443

ﬂSSOéMTES, IN MARC C. PASSARELLI P.LS.

Concrete Monument w/ Brass Cap
Marking the NE Corner of the NE

.
/4 of S 20-7-22. Blevation:

1 apaveciion, 2, 7 levation T3\ MEMBER OF WISCONSIN SOCIETY OF LAND SURVEYORS

671.71" — NGVD 1929 Datum, Coverted & NATIQNAL SOCIETY OF PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS

ta 91.11" - City of Milwaukee Datum , ‘

ZONING REPORT

Zoned: RT4, Two-family Residential i N . 1 ST ST.
— =

Brewers Hill Harambee
Neighborhood ~ Conservation overlay
District

(60’ WIDE PUBLIC R-O-W)

RT4
Setbacks (minimum

Front ‘Average (but never more than 20 feet)

Corner Lot:(no max.) 10 t. (corner)

Side: 1.5 ft (north and west side)
3.5t (south or east side) N
5.0t (combined side setback)

Height:
Building: 48 ft (max)

Source:

Zoning Statement dated 4/14/2022, prepared for Molly
and Ashley Booth by Tanya Roeglin, Plan Examiner
Specialist - Permit & Development Center, City of
Milwaukee, Department of Neighborhood Services.

pavers

covered
porch

concrete curb

@738

LEGEND ..

T16'  FRSTFLOOR/
15 15572

FIRST FLOOR:
74.89 n

30.0'

ete walk
69
o
)

74.89"

268
FIRST FLOOR:

stone  Nood Fence
Steps 1

EXISTING
#102
DWELLING

[ Denotes Found [ron Pipe

—wotfrS

#1814

conerete
drain

b
Denoles Set 3/1" Iron Rebar wh

stonelry

®| - Denotes Eristing AC Unil |StepstQ =S
ps

EXISTING
DWELLING

Denotes Existing Electric Heter

Denotes Lzasting Cas Meter

stordl\
aaonskl s\
69, r“ | [

A
6585 LN
" stone. | [stone |

e tes [

(60’ WIDE PUBLIC R-O-W)

Denotes Existing Well

Denotes Zxisting Hydrant

Denotes Existing Water Valve

Denotes Existing Wood Fence

SEXISTING
r—— TP, #112
DWELLING

Denotes Eristing Sewer Manhole

X ~ Denotes Existing Light Pole

- Denotes Existing Curb Inlet k| ?

Y

Denotes Eristing Tree with Size
Denates Existing Overhead Power Lines H ‘

Denotes Existing Underground Cas Line

156.72'

Denates Evisting Underground Water Line "

| FIRST FLOOR:

5
N

~ Denotes Existing Contour Line



http://www.milwaukee.gov/lms

FF.E. SECOND FLOOR
B 12-6 =X
.

IRITN)

O NI o

i 00000000023

FF.E. FIRST FLOOR ||
B 101-2" —

1\ West Elevation
\MJ ek 3/16%=1"-0"

30f6




2\ South Elevation
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